

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9268/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in LPA No. 964/1998 & LPA No. 977/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11147-11148 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumud Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dhanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Kumar Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that why order dated 27.9.2007 regarding rectifying the data base is not complied with. Office is directed to rectify the data base immediately and to intimate the same to the undersigned within two weeks.

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondents Mr. Sushil Kumar Balwada in SLP(C) No. 11147-11148/2007 that petitioners have not supplied spare copies of the pleadings to them. Petitioners are directed to supply the same within two weeks as per rule.

..2/-

:2:

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents in SLP(C)No.11147-11148/2007. Dasti service is allowed. Petitioner are permitted to take help of the nearest civil court, address of that court has to be supplied to the Registry within two weeks.

Copy of the notice be forwarded to the concerned court with directions to affix the notice at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 25.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar