

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 630 OF 2009

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of status quo and office report)

WITH
I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 765-766 OF 2009 - For vacation of
status quo and office report

Date: 09/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master