

|
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6/2016, I.A. No.7/2016 in Civil Appeal No.630/2009
MANI KANT PRASAD (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased appellant and c/delay
in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 141 days in filing substitution application
is condoned.

Application to bring on record the LRs. of deceased
appellant No.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (RENU DIWAN)
SR.P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR