

11

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2009 In Civil Appeal No. 630/2009

MANI KANT PRASAD (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for vacation of status quo and interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 3-4 IN C.A. No. 765-766/2009

(Appln. for vacation of status quo and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Krishnakant Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Kulbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications have already been disposed of vide order dated 12.03.2010 which reads as under :

â S No orders on the I.As.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.â \235

List the appeals in the month of July, 2017.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master