

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 630/2009

MANI KANT PRASAD (DEAD) THR.LRS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 765-766/2009 (XVI)

Date : 11-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
 Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

 Mr. S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnan Kant Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.
 Ms. Ishu Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
 Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

 Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Milin, Adv.

 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 630 OF 2009

MANI KANT PRASAD (DEAD) THR. LRS.ETC.ETC.APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 765-766 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admittedly the appellants have served for twenty four years. In these circumstances, it will not be proper to disturb their appointment. Accordingly, we dispose of the appeals by setting aside the direction for quashing their appointment

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
11TH JULY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]